155,000 federal public servant members of the Public Service Alliance of Canada (PSAC) went on strike on Wednesday, April 19. The strike does not include federal public servants whose jobs were designated as "essential,"
such as policing, public safety, border services and public health. When it comes to the labour dispute between the government and the union, whose side are you on?
Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer

C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 467 522 11 272 358 370 62 157 453 328 111 298 278 313
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 483 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 288 270 311
162 78 80 3 72 49 41 10 62 49 40 44 50 36 32
| am strongly on the side of the union 16% 16% 16% 29% 26% 14% 11% 7% 22% 15% 17% 33% 17% 13% 10%
** EF * Gl G LMN* N
221 113 107 1 70 71 80 16 52 95 58 28 71 54 68
| am somewhat on the side of the union 22% 23% 21% 6% 25% 21% 21% 11% 19% 28% 24% 21% 25% 20% 22%
* %k * GH G *
176 100 76 1 36 53 87 23 32 66 56 14 42 48 73
am somewhat on the side of the government 18% 21% 15% 6% 13% 15% 23% 16% 11% 20% 23% 10% 15% 18% 24%
B o DE * H H * KL
105 63 41 1 26 31 47 13 33 30 29 8 25 35 36
am strongly on the side of the government 10% 13% 8% 7% 9% 9% 13% 9% 12% 9% 12% 6% 9% 13% 12%
B * %k * *
336 129 201 6 77 141 119 83 99 95 60 38 99 97 102
Don't know enough to say 34% 27% 40% 52% 27% 41% 32% 57% 36% 28% 25% 29% 34% 36% 33%
A ** DF HI* ] *
1000 483 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 288 270 311
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Here are some of the demands made by the union. Do you think these are reasonable or unreasonable demands?- A 4.5 per cent increase per year for three years, for a total increase of 13.5% over three years

Gender AGE EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female | Other/Pref - - 55+ Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
_... S .......
C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 467 522 11 272 358 370 62 157 453 328 111 298 278 313
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 483 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 288 270 311
489 248 236 5 171 169 149 50 150 168 122 85 159 126 119
Top 2 Box (Net) 49% 51% 47% 42% 61% 49% 40% 34% 54% 50% 50% 65% 55% 47% 38%
*x EF F * G G G MN* N
155 71 81 3 74 45 36 5 44 64 42 39 54 37 26
Very reasonable 15% 15% 16% 22% 26% 13% 10% 4% 16% 19% 17% 30% 19% 14% 8%
*x EF * G G G LMN* N
335 177 155 2 97 124 114 44 106 104 80 46 106 89 94
Somewhat reasonable 33% 37% 31% 20% 35% 36% 30% 30% 38% 31% 33% 35% 37% 33% 30%
*% * *
221 118 102 1 43 67 110 34 46 84 56 16 54 52 99
Somewhat unreasonable 22% 24% 20% 7% 15% 19% 30% 23% 17% 25% 23% 12% 19% 19% 32%
** DE * H * KLM
290 117 167 6 66 110 113 63 80 83 65 31 74 92 92
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 24% 33% 51% 24% 32% 30% 43% 29% 25% 27% 24% 26% 34% 30%
A *% D U* *
142 71 70 1 23 45 75 25 32 44 40 5 34 42 61
Very unreasonable 14% 15% 14% 7% 8% 13% 20% 17% 12% 13% 17% 4% 12% 16% 19%
*x DE * * K K KL
148 45 97 5 44 65 39 38 47 39 24 26 40 50 32
Don't know enough to say 15% 9% 19% 44% 16% 19% 10% 26% 17% 12% 10% 20% 14% 19% 10%
A ** F * J N* N
1000 483 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 288 270 311
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Here are some of the demands made by the union. Do you think these are reasonable or unreasonable demands? The right to work from home / work remotely
Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer

C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 467 522 11 272 358 370 62 157 453 328 111 298 278 313
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 483 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 288 270 311
581 270 303 8 188 200 193 66 162 197 156 77 194 156 154
Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 56% 60% 64% 67% 58% 52% 45% 59% 59% 64% 59% 67% 58% 50%
*x EF * G G * MN
253 109 141 2 104 91 58 32 66 83 72 43 97 70 43
Very reasonable 25% 23% 28% 20% 37% 26% 16% 22% 24% 25% 29% 33% 34% 26% 14%
** EF F * N* N N
328 161 162 5 84 110 134 34 96 114 84 34 97 85 111
Somewhat reasonable 33% 33% 32% 44% 30% 32% 36% 23% 35% 34% 35% 26% 34% 32% 36%
* %k * *
180 96 84 1 45 49 87 32 47 63 38 28 37 39 78
Somewhat unreasonable 18% 20% 17% 7% 16% 14% 23% 22% 17% 19% 16% 21% 13% 14% 25%
* %k DE * * LM
239 117 119 3 48 97 94 48 67 75 50 27 57 75 79
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 24% 24% 28% 17% 28% 25% 33% 24% 22% 20% 21% 20% 28% 25%
* %k D D J* * L
120 75 45 1 21 48 52 14 32 42 33 10 30 31 49
Very unreasonable 12% 16% 9% 6% 8% 14% 14% 10% 12% 13% 13% 8% 11% 11% 16%
B * ¥ D D * *
118 42 74 3 27 50 42 33 35 33 17 17 27 44 30
Don't know enough to say 12% 9% 15% 22% 9% 14% 11% 23% 13% 10% 7% 13% 9% 16% 10%
A ** * * LN
1000 483 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 288 270 311
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Here are some of the demands made by the union. Do you think these are reasonable or unreasonable demands? An annual bilingual bonus of $1,500 for employees who speak an Indigenous Ianguage

e ]
Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
_... S ...........
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 467 522 11 272 358 370 62 157 453 328 111 298 278 313
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 483 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 288 270 311
406 205 196 5 158 133 115 33 109 160 104 75 143 89 99
Top 2 Box (Net) 41% 42% 39% 41% 56% 38% 31% 23% 39% 48% 43% 57% 50% 33% 32%
*x EF * G G G MN* MN
167 65 97 4 77 57 33 7 60 62 38 40 62 44 21
Very reasonable 17% 13% 19% 34% 27% 16% 9% 5% 22% 18% 16% 30% 21% 16% 7%
A *x EF F * G G G MN* N N
240 140 99 1 81 76 83 26 49 98 66 35 82 45 78
Somewhat reasonable 24% 29% 20% 7% 29% 22% 22% 18% 18% 29% 27% 27% 28% 17% 25%
B *x * H H M* M M
234 100 133 1 56 71 107 35 65 73 62 26 58 60 91
Somewhat unreasonable 23% 21% 26% 7% 20% 21% 29% 24% 23% 22% 26% 20% 20% 22% 29%
*% DE * * L
360 178 176 6 68 142 150 79 102 102 76 31 86 121 122
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 36% 37% 35% 52% 24% 41% 40% 54% 37% 31% 31% 23% 30% 45% 39%
*x D D HI* * KL KL
211 124 86 2 30 71 110 46 51 62 53 8 44 70 90
Very unreasonable 21% 26% 17% 15% 11% 21% 29% 31% 19% 18% 22% 6% 15% 26% 29%
B *x D DE HI* * K KL KL
148 54 90 5 37 71 40 33 51 41 24 23 43 51 32
Don't know enough to say 15% 11% 18% 38% 13% 21% 11% 22% 19% 12% 10% 17% 15% 19% 10%
A *x DF * J * N
1000 483 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 288 270 311
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Here are some of the demands made by the union. Do you think these are reasonable or unreasonable demands? Extra pay for case workers who support Canada's veterans and for parole officers

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 467 522 11 272 358 370 62 157 453 328 111 298 278 313
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 483 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 288 270 311
507 262 239 6 177 172 157 61 153 168 125 86 170 122 128
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 54% 47% 49% 63% 50% 42% 42% 56% 50% 51% 66% 59% 45% 41%
** EF * MN* MN
172 79 92 1 85 49 38 13 70 53 36 45 60 37 30
Very reasonable 17% 16% 18% 7% 30% 14% 10% 9% 25% 16% 15% 34% 21% 14% 10%
*x EF * Gl LMN* MN
334 183 147 5 92 123 119 48 83 115 89 42 111 85 98
Somewhat reasonable 33% 38% 29% 42% 33% 36% 32% 33% 30% 34% 36% 32% 38% 31% 31%
B *% * *
214 101 113 - 44 66 105 39 42 75 58 16 51 55 92
Somewhat unreasonable 21% 21% 22% - 16% 19% 28% 27% 15% 22% 24% 12% 18% 21% 30%
** DE * H H * KLM
279 120 153 6 60 108 111 46 81 92 60 29 67 93 91
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 25% 30% 51% 21% 31% 30% 32% 29% 27% 25% 22% 23% 34% 29%
*% D D * * KL
114 68 45 1 19 42 53 15 28 41 29 5 30 36 43
Very unreasonable 11% 14% 9% 7% 7% 12% 14% 10% 10% 12% 12% 4% 10% 13% 14%
B *% D * * K K
166 52 108 5 41 67 58 31 53 51 31 23 37 57 48
Don't know enough to say 17% 11% 21% 44% 15% 19% 16% 22% 19% 15% 13% 18% 13% 21% 16%
A *% * * L
1000 483 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 288 270 311
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Here are some of the demands made by the union. Do you think these are reasonable or unreasonable demands? An additional shift premium of $2.50 an hour for late (after 4 p m.) and weekend shifts

Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
_... S ...........
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 467 522 11 272 358 370 62 157 453 328 111 298 278 313
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 483 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 288 270 311
568 273 287 8 189 183 196 63 166 198 142 89 178 136 166
Top 2 Box (Net) 57% 57% 57% 71% 67% 53% 53% 43% 60% 59% 58% 68% 62% 50% 53%
*x EF * G G G MN* M
209 89 115 4 102 71 36 23 68 74 44 54 76 54 25
Very reasonable 21% 19% 23% 35% 36% 21% 10% 16% 25% 22% 18% 41% 27% 20% 8%
** EF F * LMN* N N
359 184 171 4 88 111 160 40 97 124 98 35 101 82 140
Somewhat reasonable 36% 38% 34% 36% 31% 32% 43% 27% 35% 37% 40% 27% 35% 31% 45%
** DE * * KLM
199 102 97 - 44 67 88 34 45 72 48 17 53 48 81
Somewhat unreasonable 20% 21% 19% - 16% 19% 24% 23% 16% 22% 20% 13% 19% 18% 26%
*% D * * KLM
233 108 121 4 48 96 89 49 65 65 53 25 57 86 65
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 23% 22% 24% 29% 17% 28% 24% 34% 24% 19% 22% 19% 20% 32% 21%
*x D I* * KLN
113 66 47 1 17 44 52 13 33 34 34 5 31 43 34
Very unreasonable 11% 14% 9% 7% 6% 13% 14% 9% 12% 10% 14% 4% 11% 16% 11%
*% D D * * K K
119 42 75 3 30 52 37 36 32 31 20 20 26 43 30
Don't know enough to say 12% 9% 15% 22% 11% 15% 10% 25% 12% 9% 8% 15% 9% 16% 10%
A ** HIJ* * LN
1000 483 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 288 270 311
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Here are some of the demands made by the union. Do you think these are reasonable or unreasonable demands? Banning replacement workers during a strike
Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer

C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 467 522 11 272 358 370 62 157 453 328 111 298 278 313
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 483 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 288 270 311
436 224 203 8 142 127 167 47 128 150 110 66 135 91 144
Top 2 Box (Net) 44% 46% 40% 71% 50% 37% 45% 33% 46% 45% 45% 50% 47% 34% 46%
** E * M* M M
171 96 72 2 60 58 53 10 54 60 45 31 58 35 46
Very reasonable 17% 20% 14% 21% 21% 17% 14% 7% 20% 18% 19% 24% 20% 13% 15%
B *x F * G G G M* M
265 128 131 6 82 70 114 37 73 90 65 35 77 56 97
Somewhat reasonable 26% 27% 26% 50% 29% 20% 30% 25% 27% 27% 27% 26% 27% 21% 31%
* %k E E * * M
218 103 115 - 55 74 89 21 52 83 62 28 52 62 75
Somewhat unreasonable 22% 21% 23% - 20% 21% 24% 15% 19% 25% 25% 22% 18% 23% 24%
* %k * *
347 156 187 4 84 145 117 77 96 102 71 37 101 116 93
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 35% 32% 37% 29% 30% 42% 31% 53% 35% 30% 29% 28% 35% 43% 30%
*x DF HI* * KN
171 90 80 1 39 68 65 25 45 56 45 15 48 57 51
Very unreasonable 17% 19% 16% 7% 14% 20% 17% 17% 16% 17% 18% 11% 17% 21% 16%
* ¥ * * K
176 66 107 3 46 77 53 52 52 46 26 23 52 59 42
Don't know enough to say 18% 14% 21% 22% 16% 22% 14% 36% 19% 14% 11% 17% 18% 22% 14%
A ** F HIJ* J * N
1000 483 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 288 270 311
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Here are some of the demands made by the union. Do you think these are reasonable or unreasonable demands? Top 2 Box Summary
Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 467 522 11 272 358 370 62 157 453 328 111 298 278 313
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 483 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 288 270 311
489 248 236 5 171 169 149 50 150 168 122 85 159 126 119
A 4.5 per cent increase per year for three years, for a total
increase of 13.5% over three years 49% 51% 47% 2% 61% 49% 0% 34% 54% 50% 50% 65% 55% 47% 38%
* EF F * G G G MN* N
581 270 303 8 188 200 193 66 162 197 156 77 194 156 154
The right to work from home / work remotely 58% 56% 60% 64% 67% 58% 52% 45% 59% 59% 64% 59% 67% 58% 50%
* EF * G G * MN
406 205 196 5 158 133 115 33 109 160 104 75 143 89 99
An annual bilingual bonus of $1,500 for employees who
speak an Indigenous language 41% 22% 39% 41% 56% 38% 31% 23% 39% 48% 43% 57% 50% 33% 32%
** EF * G G G MN* MN
507 262 239 6 177 172 157 61 153 168 125 86 170 122 128
Extra pay for case workers who support Canada's veterans
and for parole officers 51% 54% 47% 49% 63% 50% 2% 2% 56% 50% 51% 66% 59% 45% 41%
* EF * MN* MN
568 273 287 F 189 183 196 63 166 198 142 89 178 136 166
An additional shift premium of $2.50 an hour for late (after
4 p.m.) and weekend shifts 57% 57% 57% 71% 67% 53% 53% 43% 60% 59% 58% 68% 62% 50% 53%
o EF * G G G MN* M
436 224 203 8 142 127 167 47 128 150 110 66 135 91 144
Banning replacement workers during a strike 44% 46% 40% 71% 50% 37% 45% 33% 46% 45% 45% 50% 47% 34% 46%

*k E * M* M M




Here are some of the demands made by the union. Do you think these are reasonable or unreasonable demands? Bottom 2 Box Summary
Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 467 522 11 272 358 370 62 157 453 328 111 298 278 313
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 483 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 288 270 311
290 117 167 6 66 110 113 63 80 83 65 31 74 92 92
A 4.5 per cent increase per year for three years, for a total
increase of 13.5% over three years 29% 24% 33% 51% 24% 32% 30% 43% 29% 25% 27% 24% 26% 34% 30%
A * %k D U* *
239 117 119 3 48 97 94 48 67 75 50 27 57 75 79
The right to work from home / work remotely 24% 24% 24% 28% 17% 28% 25% 33% 24% 2% 20% 21% 20% 28% 25%
* %k D D J* * L
360 178 176 6 68 142 150 79 102 102 76 31 86 121 122
An annual bilingual bonus of $1,500 for employees who
speak an Indigenous language 36% 37% 35% 52% 24% 41% 40% 54% 37% 31% 31% 23% 30% 45% 39%
** D D HI* * KL KL
279 120 153 6 60 108 111 46 81 92 60 29 67 93 91
Extra pay for case workers who support Canada's veterans
and for parole officers 28% 25% 30% 51% 21% 31% 30% 32% 29% 27% 25% 22% 23% 34% 29%
* %k D D * * KL
233 108 121 4 48 9% 89 49 65 65 53 25 57 86 65
An additional shift premium of $2.50 an hour for late (after
4 p.m.) and weekend shifts 23% 22% 24% 29% 17% 28% 24% 34% 24% 19% 22% 19% 20% 32% 21%
** D 1* * KLN
347 156 187 4 84 145 117 77 % 102 71 37 101 116 93
Banning replacement workers during a strike 35% 32% 37% 29% 30% 42% 31% 53% 35% 30% 29% 28% 35% 43% 30%

*k DF HU* * KN




Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statements - | feel sympathetic toward striking public servants

Gender AGE EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female | Other/Pref - - 55+ <HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
_... S .......
C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 467 522 11 272 358 370 62 157 453 328 111 298 278 313
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 483 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 288 270 311
491 245 239 8 169 155 166 51 138 174 128 76 160 116 139
Top 2 Box (Net) 49% 51% 47% 63% 60% 45% 45% 35% 50% 52% 53% 57% 56% 43% 45%
*x EF * G G G MN* MN
154 74 76 3 76 45 33 14 47 53 40 36 56 37 25
Strongly agree 15% 15% 15% 28% 27% 13% 9% 10% 17% 16% 16% 27% 20% 14% 8%
** EF * MN* N N
337 170 163 4 93 110 133 37 91 121 88 40 104 79 114
Somewhat agree 34% 35% 32% 35% 33% 32% 36% 25% 33% 36% 36% 30% 36% 29% 37%
*% * *
202 97 105 - 48 66 88 27 49 73 53 23 48 55 76
Somewhat disagree 20% 20% 21% - 17% 19% 24% 19% 18% 22% 22% 18% 17% 20% 24%
*% * * L
307 141 162 4 63 125 119 68 89 88 62 33 80 99 96
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 31% 29% 32% 37% 23% 36% 32% 46% 32% 26% 26% 25% 28% 37% 31%
*x D D * * L
159 87 71 2 25 60 74 27 45 45 41 8 40 52 59
Strongly disagree 16% 18% 14% 15% 9% 17% 20% 19% 16% 13% 17% 6% 14% 19% 19%
*x D D * * K K K
148 55 91 3 38 65 45 40 44 43 21 25 39 46 37
Don't know enough to say 15% 11% 18% 22% 14% 19% 12% 28% 16% 13% 9% 19% 14% 17% 12%
A ** F * J *
1000 483 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 288 270 311
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statements - This strike is necessary so that public servants can get a fair deal
Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
_... S ...........
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 467 522 11 272 358 370 62 157 453 328 111 298 278 313
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 483 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 288 270 311
503 254 244 5 176 158 169 61 151 166 125 87 157 119 140
Top 2 Box (Net) 50% 53% 48% 41% 63% 46% 45% 42% 55% 50% 51% 66% 54% 44% 45%
** EF * MN* MN
167 88 75 3 79 55 33 22 47 56 42 39 65 37 27
Strongly agree 17% 18% 15% 28% 28% 16% 9% 15% 17% 17% 17% 29% 22% 14% 9%
** EF F * MN* MN
336 166 169 2 97 103 137 39 104 110 83 49 92 82 114
Somewhat agree 34% 34% 33% 13% 35% 30% 37% 27% 38% 33% 34% 37% 32% 30% 37%
*% * *
189 97 91 1 41 55 93 28 40 68 53 11 51 50 77
Somewhat disagree 19% 20% 18% 7% 15% 16% 25% 19% 14% 20% 22% 8% 18% 19% 25%
** DE * * K K K
308 132 170 6 64 133 111 56 85 101 65 34 80 100 94
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 31% 27% 34% 52% 23% 38% 30% 39% 31% 30% 27% 26% 28% 37% 30%
*% DF * * L
138 67 69 2 21 51 65 11 39 50 37 7 31 47 53
Strongly disagree 14% 14% 14% 15% 8% 15% 17% 8% 14% 15% 15% 5% 11% 17% 17%
** D D * * KL KL
171 65 101 5 43 82 46 45 46 51 28 27 49 54 40
Don't know enough to say 17% 13% 20% 38% 15% 24% 12% 31% 17% 15% 11% 20% 17% 20% 13%
A ** DF HIJ* * N
1000 483 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 288 270 311
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statements - We cannot afford to give public servants raises of 4.5% a year right now
Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 467 522 11 272 358 370 62 157 453 328 111 298 278 313
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 483 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 288 270 311
542 279 260 3 130 170 242 82 141 178 140 56 148 130 208
Top 2 Box (Net) 54% 58% 51% 27% 46% 49% 65% 56% 51% 53% 58% 42% 51% 48% 67%
** DE * * KLM
201 101 97 2 51 63 87 27 51 65 59 12 64 58 67
Strongly agree 20% 21% 19% 21% 18% 18% 23% 18% 18% 19% 24% 9% 22% 22% 21%
*% * * K K K
341 178 163 1 79 107 155 56 90 114 81 44 84 72 142
Somewhat agree 34% 37% 32% 6% 28% 31% 42% 38% 33% 34% 33% 33% 29% 27% 45%
** DE * * KLM
169 84 84 1 53 56 59 14 42 68 45 19 58 44 48
Somewhat disagree 17% 17% 17% 7% 19% 16% 16% 10% 15% 20% 19% 15% 20% 16% 15%
*% * G *
289 121 160 8 98 120 72 49 93 89 58 57 81 96 55
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 25% 32% 66% 35% 35% 19% 34% 34% 27% 24% 43% 28% 36% 18%
A *x F F * J LN* N N
113 60 48 5 45 38 30 9 37 36 31 23 34 36 20
Strongly disagree 11% 12% 10% 38% 16% 11% 8% 6% 13% 11% 13% 17% 12% 13% 6%
* % F * N* N N
176 61 112 3 52 82 42 41 56 53 27 34 47 60 35
Don't know enough to say 18% 13% 22% 28% 19% 24% 11% 28% 20% 16% 11% 26% 16% 22% 11%
A ** F F * J N* N
1000 483 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 288 270 311
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statements - | do not think that this strike will have an impact on me personally
Gender AGE EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 467 522 11 272 358 370 62 157 453 328 111 298 278 313
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 483 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 288 270 311
424 227 191 6 126 127 171 51 121 146 106 61 129 95 139
Top 2 Box (Net) 42% 47% 38% 49% 45% 37% 46% 35% 44% 44% 44% 46% 45% 35% 45%
B *% E * * M M
110 62 47 2 43 44 23 11 34 36 29 16 49 28 17
Strongly agree 11% 13% 9% 13% 15% 13% 6% 8% 12% 11% 12% 12% 17% 11% 5%
P F F * N* MN N
314 165 144 4 83 83 148 40 87 111 77 44 81 67 122
Somewhat agree 31% 34% 29% 36% 29% 24% 40% 27% 32% 33% 32% 34% 28% 25% 39%
*% DE * * LM
266 121 144 1 78 83 105 43 65 87 72 31 79 68 88
Somewhat disagree 27% 25% 29% 6% 28% 24% 28% 30% 23% 26% 29% 23% 27% 25% 28%
*% * *
310 135 169 5 77 136 97 52 90 102 66 40 79 106 84
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 31% 28% 34% 45% 28% 39% 26% 36% 33% 30% 27% 31% 28% 39% 27%
*% DF * * LN
146 74 71 1 30 66 50 18 44 51 33 15 32 56 43
Strongly disagree 15% 15% 14% 7% 11% 19% 13% 13% 16% 15% 14% 11% 11% 21% 14%
* % D * * LN
164 61 99 5 48 69 47 34 46 51 33 25 47 50 42
Don't know enough to say 16% 13% 20% 38% 17% 20% 13% 23% 17% 15% 13% 19% 17% 18% 13%
A *% F * *
1000 483 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 288 270 311
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statements - The government should pass "back to work Iegislation" to force public servants back to work
Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 467 522 11 272 358 370 62 157 453 328 111 298 278 313
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 483 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 288 270 311
423 214 207 2 115 144 164 54 122 150 97 47 131 107 139
Top 2 Box (Net) 42% 44% 41% 20% 41% 42% 44% 37% 44% 45% 40% 36% 46% 40% 45%
*% * *
149 79 70 1 45 52 52 14 47 46 43 22 42 43 42
Strongly agree 15% 16% 14% 7% 16% 15% 14% 10% 17% 14% 18% 16% 15% 16% 14%
*% * *
274 135 137 2 69 92 112 40 75 105 54 25 88 63 97
Somewhat agree 27% 28% 27% 13% 25% 27% 30% 28% 27% 31% 22% 19% 31% 24% 31%
*% * J * K K
214 106 106 3 53 62 99 18 55 73 68 26 50 60 79
Somewhat disagree 21% 22% 21% 22% 19% 18% 27% 12% 20% 22% 28% 20% 17% 22% 25%
*x DE * Gl * L
362 163 192 7 113 140 109 74 99 112 78 59 107 103 93
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 36% 34% 38% 58% 40% 40% 29% 51% 36% 33% 32% 45% 37% 38% 30%
*x F F HI* N*
178 93 80 5 69 63 46 23 48 59 48 36 57 48 38
Strongly disagree 18% 19% 16% 43% 25% 18% 12% 16% 17% 18% 20% 27% 20% 18% 12%
* % F * N* N
184 70 112 2 44 77 63 51 51 53 30 23 50 55 55
Don't know enough to say 18% 14% 22% 15% 16% 22% 17% 35% 18% 16% 12% 18% 17% 21% 18%
A *% HU* *
1000 483 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 288 270 311
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statements - Top 2 Box Summary
Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref 35 54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer

C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 467 522 11 272 358 370 62 157 453 328 111 298 278 313
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 483 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 288 270 311
491 245 239 8 169 155 166 51 138 174 128 76 160 116 139
I feel sympathetic toward striking public servants 49% 51% 47% 63% 60% 45% 45% 35% 50% 52% 53% 57% 56% 43% 45%
** EF * G G G MN* MN
503 254 244 5 176 158 169 61 151 166 125 87 157 119 140
This strike is necessary so that public servants can get a fair
deal 50% 53% 48% 41% 63% 46% 45% 42% 55% 50% 51% 66% 54% 44% 45%
** EF * MN* MN
542 279 260 3 130 170 242 82 141 178 140 56 148 130 208
We cannot afford to give public servants raises of 4.5% a
year right now 54% 58% 51% 27% 46% 49% 65% 56% 51% 53% 58% 42% 51% 48% 67%
** DE * * KLM
424 227 191 6 126 127 171 51 121 146 106 61 129 95 139
| do not think that this strike will have an impact on me
personally 42% 47% 38% 49% 45% 37% 46% 35% 44% 44% 44% 46% 45% 35% 45%
B *% E * * M M
423 214 207 2 115 144 164 54 122 150 97 47 131 107 139
The government should pass "back to work legislation" to
force public servants back to work 42% 44% 41% 20% 41% 42% 44% 37% 44% 45% 40% 36% 46% 40% 45%
*% * *




Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statements - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Gender AGE EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref - 35—54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C D E F G H | J
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 467 522 11 272 358 370 62 157 453 328 111 298 278 313
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 483 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 288 270 311
307 141 162 4 63 125 119 68 89 88 62 33 80 99 96
Ifeel sympathetic toward striking public servants 31% 29% 32% 37% 23% 36% 32% 46% 32% 26% 26% 25% 28% 37% 31%
** D D * * L
308 132 170 6 64 133 111 56 85 101 65 34 80 100 94
This strike is necessary so that public servants can get a fair
deal 31% 27% 34% 52% 23% 38% 30% 39% 31% 30% 27% 26% 28% 37% 30%
*% DF * * L
289 121 160 8 98 120 72 49 93 89 58 57 81 96 55
We cannot afford to give public servants raises of 4.5% a
year right now 29% 25% 32% 66% 35% 35% 19% 34% 34% 27% 24% 43% 28% 36% 18%
A ** F F * J LN* N N
310 135 169 5 77 136 97 52 90 102 66 40 79 106 84
| do not think that this strike will have an impact on me
personally 31% 28% 34% 45% 28% 39% 26% 36% 33% 30% 27% 31% 28% 39% 27%
** DF * * LN
362 163 192 7 113 140 109 74 99 112 78 59 107 103 93
The government should pass "back to work legislation" to
force public servants back to work 36% 34% 38% 58% 40% 40% 29% 51% 36% 33% 32% 45% 37% 38% 30%
*x F F HI* N*




Overall, who do you feel is being the most fair and reasonable in this dispute
Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref 35 54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 467 522 11 272 358 370 62 157 453 328 111 298 278 313
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 483 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 288 270 311
299 164 130 4 123 86 90 41 79 111 68 55 106 65 73
The public service union 30% 34% 26% 34% 44% 25% 24% 28% 29% 33% 28% 42% 37% 24% 24%
B *x EF * MN* MN
231 124 104 3 57 76 98 19 57 81 75 27 59 68 77
The federal government 23% 26% 21% 23% 20% 22% 26% 13% 21% 24% 31% 20% 20% 25% 25%
* %k * G GHI *
470 194 271 5 100 185 185 86 140 144 101 50 123 137 160
Don't know enough to say 47% 40% 54% 43% 36% 53% 50% 59% 51% 43% 41% 38% 43% 51% 52%
A *x D D * * K K
1000 483 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 288 270 311
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




